

BID TALLY SHEET				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10	
DATE 09-24-2020 at 10:30 AM Woodland Terrace Bridgewater Township Somerset County				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		CCM Contracting		Z Brothers		Esposito Construction		Capital Paving		S Brothers		Your Way Construction		Top Line Construction		Pave Rite		DLS Contracting	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Site Clearing - Restoration	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,202.24	\$39,202.24	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$28,920.00	\$28,920.00	\$87,650.00	\$87,650.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00
2	Tree Removal, 6-18"	4	Unit	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$866.25	\$3,465.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,417.52	\$5,670.08	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
3	Construction Signs	10	Unit	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
4	Drums	10	Unit	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.20	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
5	Traffic Cones	150	Unit	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.20	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
6	Breakaway Barricades	2	Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.20	\$2.40	\$1.00	\$2.00
7	Traffic Directors/ Flaggers	40	Mn Hrs	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
8	Off Duty Police for Traffic Control	60	Mn Hrs	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40	\$101.59	\$6,095.40
9	Asphalt Allowance	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	Fuel Allowance	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
11	Road Excavation, 6" thick	2,019	SY	\$8.00	\$16,152.00	\$15.00	\$30,285.00	\$6.51	\$13,143.69	\$15.00	\$30,285.00	\$12.00	\$24,228.00	\$5.00	\$10,095.00	\$12.60	\$25,439.40	\$21.86	\$44,135.34	\$37.50	\$75,712.50	\$50.00	\$100,950.00
12	HMA19M64 Base Course, 4" thick	483	Ton	\$73.00	\$35,259.00	\$60.00	\$28,980.00	\$79.47	\$38,384.01	\$90.00	\$43,470.00	\$100.00	\$48,300.00	\$160.00	\$77,280.00	\$97.30	\$46,995.90	\$116.74	\$56,385.42	\$155.00	\$74,865.00	\$85.00	\$41,055.00
13	Additional Road Excavation, 4" thick	2,019	SY	\$0.01	\$20.19	\$10.00	\$20,190.00	\$4.59	\$9,267.21	\$5.00	\$10,095.00	\$5.00	\$10,095.00	\$0.01	\$20.19	\$9.30	\$18,776.70	\$0.01	\$20.19	\$8.25	\$16,656.75	\$50.00	\$100,950.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" thick	2,019	SY	\$0.01	\$20.19	\$6.50	\$13,123.50	\$5.17	\$10,438.23	\$5.00	\$10,095.00	\$7.00	\$14,133.00	\$6.00	\$12,114.00	\$3.75	\$7,571.25	\$10.00	\$20,190.00	\$12.90	\$26,045.10	\$10.00	\$20,190.00
15	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" thick	655	Tons	\$78.00	\$51,090.00	\$80.00	\$52,400.00	\$81.91	\$53,651.05	\$86.00	\$56,330.00	\$83.00	\$54,365.00	\$108.00	\$70,740.00	\$85.35	\$55,904.25	\$89.98	\$58,936.90	\$106.50	\$69,757.50	\$85.00	\$55,675.00
16	Tack Coat 64-22	745	Gallons	\$2.80	\$2,086.00	\$8.00	\$4,470.00	\$0.01	\$7.45	\$0.01	\$7.45	\$0.01	\$7.45	\$1.00	\$745.00	\$0.01	\$7.45	\$0.01	\$7.45	\$1.20	\$894.00	\$3.00	\$2,235.00
17	Remove Existing Swale	2,495	LF	\$8.00	\$19,960.00	\$3.00	\$7,485.00	\$2.94	\$7,335.30	\$5.00	\$12,475.00	\$10.00	\$24,950.00	\$5.00	\$12,475.00	\$9.00	\$22,455.00	\$14.89	\$37,150.55	\$13.35	\$33,308.25	\$15.00	\$37,425.00
18	Asphalt Swale, 3' Wide, HMA 12.5M64	1,545	LF	\$10.00	\$15,450.00	\$6.00	\$9,270.00	\$12.58	\$19,436.10	\$13.00	\$20,085.00	\$10.50	\$16,222.50	\$32.00	\$49,440.00	\$31.10	\$48,049.50	\$17.00	\$26,265.00	\$28.35	\$40,710.75	\$40.00	\$61,800.00
19	Asphalt Swale, 4' Wide, HMA 12.5M64	770	LF	\$12.00	\$9,240.00	\$7.00	\$5,390.00	\$16.75	\$12,897.50	\$15.00	\$11,550.00	\$17.80	\$13,706.00	\$36.00	\$27,720.00	\$51.60	\$39,732.00	\$22.66	\$17,448.20	\$35.10	\$27,027.00	\$50.00	\$38,500.00
20	Asphalt Swale, Variable Width, HMA 12.5M64	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$20.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" thick	820	SY	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$8.50	\$6,970.00	\$11.93	\$9,782.60	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$13.26	\$10,865.00	\$6.00	\$4,920.00	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$37.39	\$30,659.80	\$55.80	\$45,756.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00
22	Removal & Replacement of Driveways	824	SY	\$40.00	\$24,960.00	\$60.00	\$37,440.00	\$38.10	\$23,774.40	\$35.00	\$21,840.00	\$55.00	\$34,320.00	\$30.00	\$18,720.00	\$59.25	\$36,972.00	\$33.18	\$20,704.32	\$108.00	\$67,392.00	\$35.00	\$21,840.00
23	Asphalt Curb	500	LF	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$19.51	\$9,755.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.10	\$6,550.00	\$23.18	\$11,590.00	\$14.80	\$7,400.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
24	12" RCP, Class V	80	LF	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.55	\$7,644.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$109.30	\$8,744.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
25	15" RCP, Class V	463	LF	\$58.00	\$26,854.00	\$70.00	\$32,410.00	\$109.54	\$50,717.02	\$110.00	\$50,930.00	\$115.00	\$53,245.00	\$84.00	\$38,892.00	\$157.50	\$72,922.50	\$75.00	\$34,725.00	\$78.00	\$36,114.00	\$90.00	\$41,670.00
26	Removal of Existing Trench Drain	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$73.75	\$73.75	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	Removal of Existing Pipe	138	LF	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$12.00	\$1,656.00	\$5.58	\$770.04	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$18.00	\$2,484.00	\$13.50	\$1,863.00	\$4.28	\$590.64	\$18.00	\$2,484.00	\$50.00	\$6,900.00
28	Reconstruct Inlet, Convert to E Inlet	2	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,048.85	\$4,097.30	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,560.76	\$3,121.52	\$1,755.00	\$3,510.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
29	Construct New Type E Inlet	4	Unit	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,432.00	\$21,728.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00	\$5,345.00	\$21,380.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
30	Construct New Type Double E Inlet	1	Unit	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,028.92	\$5,028.92	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,885.00	\$9,885.00	\$11,315.00	\$11,315.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	Instal New Type N Curb Piece	1	Unit	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$321.99	\$321.99	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$381.18	\$381.18	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
32	Install New Bicycle Safe Gate	1	Unit	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$282.99	\$282.99	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$303.11	\$303.11	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
33	15" FES	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,049.82	\$1,049.82	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$781.39	\$781.39	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34	Scour Hole	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$92.53	\$9,253.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$133.00	\$13,300.00	\$451.81	\$45,181.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
35	Rip Rap Swale, 4' wide, d50=6"	300	SY	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.25	\$6,675.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.50	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$27.60	\$8,280.00	\$101.46	\$30,438.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
36	Topsoiling, 4" thick	1,000	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.96	\$6,960.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$12.25	\$12,250.00	\$13.70	\$13,700.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
37	Fertilizing, Seed Type A, Straw Mulch	1,000	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.56	\$1,560.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.55	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.47	\$470.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
38	Stabilization Matting, Type 1	305	SY	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$2.86	\$872.30	\$0.01	\$3.05	\$5.25	\$1,601.25	\$6.00	\$1,830.00	\$0.01	\$3.05	\$6.95	\$2,119.75	\$7.20	\$2,196.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00
39	Excavation, Test Pits	2	CY	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$2,211.16	\$4,422.32	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$427.95	\$855.90	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
BASE BID AMOUNT				\$283,603.78		\$340,426.62		\$379,000.00		\$405,823.04		\$414,550.72		\$450,552.59		\$482,921.72		\$603,787.01		\$657,978.65		\$676,711.40	